Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: 31° Street Harbor (Landside)

Contract Number: 1504

General Contractor: James McHugh Construction Company
Payment Application: #16

Amount Paid: $3,480,972.28

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/2/12

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #31Harbor



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 06/31/12
PROJECT: 31st Street Harbor, Landside and Marina

Monthly Estimate No.: 16
For the Perlod: 04/01/12  to 05/31/12
Contract No.: 1504

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating 1o the §
Bonds Issued by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project {and all terms used

1. Obligations in the amounts stated hereln have been incurred by the Commission
and that each item thereof Is a proper charge agalnsi the Censtruction Account
and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to
all amounts previously pald upon such contract, excesd 90% of current
estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of
paymenis withheld equals §% of the Contract Price (sald retained funds being
payable as set forth in sald Resolution),

Revenue

THE CONTRACTOR: James McHugh Construction Co. 1737 S. Michigan Ave., Chicago, IL. 60616

FOR: 31st Street Harbor, Landside and Marina
Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 3,480,972.28

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

54,222 264.54

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

R | R |||

64,222,264.54

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

L]

50,176,860.23

TOTAL RETENTION

A

1,670,836.39

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 1,670,836.39

b) Liens and Other Withholding $
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld s

-

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $

48,506,023.84

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $

45,025,051.56

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $

3,480,972.28

M~ f——
Name

Architect - Engineer Date: _F- 3o, (2
AECOM, Michelle Inouye




STATE OF ILLINOIS  }
} 88
COUNTY OF COOK  }

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
PERIOD TO May 31 2012
PBC Project #11120

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he is Bruce Lake, President of James McHugh Construction, an Winois corporation, and duly
autharized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and indlvidually; that he is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the
Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Gontract No.1504- dated the 13th day of April, 2010 for

General Construction Servicss for

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

31st Street Harbor, Lanside and Marina
3155 South Lake Shore Drive, Chicago, IL 60616
$3,480,972.28

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any
kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with tha cantract dacumenis and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said coniract, the

following parsons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equi

ipment, suppliers, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement.

That the respective amounts sel forth oppesite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a fudl,

true, and complete statement of

alf such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment,

supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them 1o or on account of said work, as stated:

NAME & TOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {includa C.0.5) COMPLETE {inciude currant} PREVIOUSLY PAID THIS PE?IDD BECOME DUE
James MeHugh Constiuction Co
1737 8. Michigen General
Chicago, IL 60816 Conditions 2,8926,430.54 2,706,948.00 87,792.92 2,457,380.08 161,775.00 307,275,486 |
James McHugh Construction Co
1737 8. Michigan
Chicago, IL 60618 tnsurance 345512.00 345,512,00 10,365.36 336,146.64 10,365.36 I
James McHugh Construction Co
1737 8. Michigan
Chicago, iL 60618 Bond 368,150.00 369,150.00 11,074.50 358,075.50 11,074.50 |
James McHugh Construction Co |
1737 §. Michigan
Chicago, Il 80816 Constructio 2.208,318.00 2,156,529.00 66,249.54 1,954,729.46 135,550.00 118,038.54 |
James McHugh Construction Co
1737 8. Michigan Rebar &
Chicage, IL 60616 Post Tension 2,014,741.00 2,014,741.00 60,442.23 1,054,208 77 60.442.23 i
James McHugh Construction Co
1737 8. Michigan Tree Carving
Chicago, IL_60616 Allowancs 53,000.00 53,000.00 |
James MeHugh Construction Co
1737 8. Michigan Overhead
Chicago. IL_60616 and Profit 3,784,758.38 3,509,124.38 113,542.75 3,168,745.24 226,836.39 389,176.75 i
Clear Path Constriction
11820 Everplades Road
Huntley, IL 80142 Erosion Control 17,371.00 17,371.00 868.55 168,502.45 B68.55 E
James McHugh Construction Co Add work
1737 8. Michigan performed
Chicago, Il 60616 Praviously pd 38,481.00 38,481.00 1,924.05 36,666.95 1,924.05 ‘
to Ciear Paih
Security Industries
1000 Georgiana St
Hobart IN 46342 Fencing 231,075.24 231,075.24 6,032,286 224,142.98 6,932.26 I

Page 1 of 5



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A
PERIOD TO May 31, 2012
PBC Project #11120
Sy S S b S I L Bl e ) it e b s e s 1 s 4 be ) e
NAME & TOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESBS NET NET DUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {include C.0.5) GOMPLETE {include current) PREVIOUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE
Felicia C's Trucking
4031 Russet Way Trucking
Country Club Hills, IL 60478 Phase One/ 1.008,876.86 377,229.86 37,722.89 339,506.87 669,369.99 {
Phase Two
Felicia C's Trucking
4031 Russet Way Onsits
Country Club Hiils, Il 60478 Trucking 15,928.14 15,928.14 1,682.81 14,335.33 1,682.81 I
Riteway-Huggins Construction
1030 East B7th Street
Chicage, 1L 60619 Sitework 631,247.39 602,847,39 18,937.42 561,702.65 22,207.32 47,337.42 E
Riteway-Huggins Construction
1030 East B7th Street
Chicago, [L 60619 Concrete 5,481,080.00 5,466,280.00 164,432.40 5,301,847.60 179,232.40 I
Riteway-Huggins Construction
1030 East B7th Street
Chicage, IL_ 60818 Docks 9,047,763.60 8,670,763.60 271,432.91 8,399,330.69 6548,432.91 ?
Homer Tree Service
14000 8. Archer Ave.
Lockport, IL 60441 Tree Removal 79,795.00 79,795.00 2,383.85 77,401.15 2,393.85 |
Revcon
500 Industrial Lane
Prairie View, IL_ 60669 Calssons 950,500.00 990,500.00 25,715.00 960,785.00 29,715.00 !
Hardin Paving
168 W Hintz Road West Ramote
Wheeling, IL_BO0SC Parking Lot 43,570.00 42,570.00 1,307.10 38,313.00 2,849,680 2,507.10 i
Hardin Paving
165 W Hintz Road Temp Asphalt
Wheeling, IL_£0080 Bike Path 41,830,00 41,830.00 1,254.90 37,647.00 2,928.10 1,254.90 |
{Hardin Paving
165 W Hintz Road ignage/P&P Bond
Wheeling, IL_B00S0 Ins. 10,600.00 10,600.00 318.00 5,540.00 742.00 318.00 |
K-Five Construction
13769 Main Street Ft Dearbomn
Lemeont, It 60439 Parking Lot 202,984 .36 202,984.,36 6,089.53 196,380.62 514.21 6,089,53 i
¥-Five Construction
13769 Main Street E. 31st Street
Lemont, fL 60435 )ecess Road Py 65,260.00 65,260,00 1,857.80 31,779.00 31,523.20 1,957.80 [
K-Five Construction
13768 Main Street Harbor
Lemont, IL_60439 Surface Lot 117,735.00 117,735.00 3,5632.05 94,200.04 20,002.91 3,532.05 ‘
K-Five Construction
13769 Main Street Bike Path
Lemont, IL 60439 Pavement 135,447.00 135,447.00 4,063.41 131,383.59 4,063.41 I
K-Five Construction
13768 Main Streat Hgnage/P&P Bond
Lemony, IL._6043% Ins. 37,784.00 37,784.00 1,133.52 2479475 11,855.73 1,133,652 i
Ariza Concrete
4841 W 173rd Stresl
Counlry Club Hills IL 60478 Cancrete Paving 1,0566,883.00 1,056,883.00 31,706.49 1,008,676.51 16,500.00 31,706,49 I

Page 2 of 5



B ol TR TP PR

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOD

S e e ] s et v et e wr

EXHIBIT A

PERIOD TO May 31, 2012
PBC Project #11120

A e s Rty e R

NAME & TOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK tinclade C.0.8) COMPLETE {inciude current) PREVIOUSLY PAID THIS PERICD BECOME DUE

CR Schmidt

29W002 Main Strest

Warrenville, IL 80555 Brick Pavers 118,818.00 115,205.00 3,564.48 111,640.52 7.175.48 i

James McHugh Construction Co CR Schmidt

1737 §. Michigan Contrac!

Chicago, IL 80616 Vaiue 17,216.00 17,216.00 516.48 16,689,562 516.48 |
Adiustiment

Agquamist

14526 Chicago Rd Irrigation

Dollon, Il 80412 System 76,000.00 72,320.00 2,280.00 25,200.00 44,840.00 5,960.00 ]

Countryside Industries

29247 N Rand Road

Wauconda, IL 60084 Landscaping 2,553,998.48 1,702,109.85 127,689.92 1.016,935.00 557,474.93 979, 588.55 |

Countryside Industries

29947 N Rand Road

Waucenda, IL 60084 Tree Removal 230,325.00 230,325.00 6,909.75 218,808.75 4,606.50 6,906.75 |

Totel Surface

PO Box 21 Playground

Glenview, IL 68025 Surfaces 84,000.00 76,000.00 2.520.00 3,600,00 £9,880.00 10,520.00 |

McCann

8709 State Route 159 Structural

Dorsey, IL 62021 Precas! 66,560.00 66,560.00 1,896.80 64,563.20 1,996.80 |

Cary Concrete

211 Dean Street, Suite 1D Architectural

Woodstock, (L. 60098 Precast 170,000.00 170,000,00 5,100.00 144 840.00 20,060.00 5,100.00 I

Trevino Masonry

2800 W Higgins Road

Suite 980 Masonry 362,828.00 362,828.00 10,884.84 351,140.00 803.16 10,884.84 I

Hotffman Estales, {L 60108

Byus Sieel

1750 Hubbard Street

Batavia, IL_§0510 Misc Metals 182,000.00 178,440.00 5,460.00 172,980.00 9,020.00 l

GFS

119821 Smith Drive Fence &

Huntley, Il 60142 Railings 1,073,597.89 885 897 89 53,679.89 261,268.10 550,949.89 261,376.89 |

Kedmont Waterproofing

5426 N Kedzle Ave

Chicage, IL_60625 Wiaterproofing 1,179,000.00 1,179,000.00 35,370.00 1,143,630.00 35,370.00 I

Spray Insulations

7831 N Nagle Building

Morton Grove, IL 80053 Insulation 19,750.00 18,750.00 582,60 19,157.50 5892.50 |

G & L Assaclates

2340 Des Plaines River Rd

Des Plaines, IL 60018 Metal Panels 393,000.00 393,000.00 11,790.00 381,210 00 11,790.00 |

Lake Shore Glass

2150 W 32nd

Chicago, Il. 608C8 Curtainwal 249,000.00 248,000.00 7.470.00 241,530.00 7.470.00 |

Page3of5



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
PERIOD TO May 31, 2042
PBC Project #11120
SRR M L 1S IS ML L Al e e MAAME L b A1) M S et 1 A e S5 0] e aeeienar e
NAME & TOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK finclude .0.s) COMPLETE (include current) PREVIDUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE

Jade Carpentry Misc
8575 N Avondsle Carpantry
Chicago, IL_B0631 & Arch 212,907.48 212,907.48 6,387.22 146,051.10 60,469.16 6,387.22 i

Woodwork
James McHugh Construction Co Add far
1737 §. Michigan arch work
Chicage, IL_60616 nal perforried by 12,000.00 12,00G.00 1,200.00 10,800.00 1,200.00 '

Jats Pay App 13

Door Systems
751 Expressway Dr Overhead
lg_asca, 1L 60143 Doars 76,170.00 76,170,00 2,285.10 68,553.00 5,331.90 2,28510 E
DBM
16 W 107 83rd Street
Burr Ridge, Il 60527 Painting 104,000.00 104,000.00 3,120.00 89,640.00 11,240.00 3.120.00 }
Office Environments
202 May Street
Eimhurst, IL 60126 Fiooring 27,650.00 27 B850.00 §29.50 21,735.00 5,085.50 829.50
Poblocki Sign
922 § 701h Strest
West Allis, Wi 53214 Signage 33,000.00 33,000.00 880.00 8,000.00 23,010.00 980.00
Northwest industrial
4333 Indianapolis Bivd Dock
East Chicago, IN 46312 Signage 26,904.00 26,904.00 807.12 26,096.88 807.12
Metro Tank
1111 W Dundee
Wheslng, IL_860030 usT 527.000.00 527,000.00 15,810.00 462,690.00 48,500.00 15,810.00
T Adamson Plumbing
921 W Van Buren Street
Chicage, IL_ 80607 Plumbing 4,168,670.45 4,161,170.45 125,060.11 3,869,580 .34 66,530.00 132,560.11
FE Moran
2165 Shermer Fire
Northbrook, IL 60062 Protection 227,986.00 227,986.00 6,839,58 221,146.42 6,839.58
James McHugh Construction Co FE Moran
1737 S. Michigan Contract
Chicago, IL_60818 Value 2,014.00 2,014.00 60.42 1,853.58 60.42

Adjustment
Aldridge Electric
844 E Rockland Road
Livertyville IL 60048 Electrical 7,265,830.59 7,237,790.59 217,974.92 6,127,855.74 891,850.93 248,014,92
AMS Mechanical
140 E Tower Dr
Burr Ridge {l. 80527 HVAC 2,561,847.00 2,527,247.00 76,855 41 2,121,025.50 329,365.09 111,455.41

Page 4 of 5




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQO

EXHIBIT A
PERIOD TO May 31, 2012
PBC Project #11120
b T e T o SN
NAME & TOTAL CONTRAGT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {include C.0.5) GOMPLETE (Include current) PREVIOUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD HBECONE DUE
Site Work

Allowance 500,000,00 500,000.00
Contigency 744,072.14 744,072.14
TOTALS $54,222,264.54 $50,176,860.23 $1,670,836.39 $45,025,051.56 $3,480,972.28 $5,716,240.70
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT 54,222,264.54 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED 50,176,860,23
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT LESS 10% OF CONTRACT RETAINED 1,670,836.39
TOTAL CONTRACT & EXTRAS 54,222 764.54 NET AMOUNT EARNED 48,506,023.84
CREDIT TQO CONTRACT AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS 45,025,051,56
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 54,222,264.54 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3,480,872.28
BALANCE TO COMPLETE 5,716,240.70

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, Information and belief, the work is in a
and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels therecf) are being currently pai

should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontract
effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien submitled herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the afora
delivered unconditionally, that there is no claim either legat

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repa

ccordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor
d, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. Thess provisions
ors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarglng or altering the application or

said persons, are frue, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was
or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of
Liers from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materiat or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work: and

that so far as affiant
has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the tabor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed,

that any illegal or excess payments have been made ta said Contractor by or on behalf of the
y on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts

so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after alt payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO alf moneys that

the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee,

** Contract Adjustments have been made to Clear Path Construction, CR Schmidt, Jade Car,

overbilled are for work performed by McHugh and those amounts are now being transferred to McHugh.
7é_=, = 1)

Bruce Lake, President E

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of May, 2012

Notary Public
My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

CORINNE H. BLOTNICKI

ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

ﬁ COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-13-2013

Page5of 5

penty and FE Moran to correct for previous overbillings. The amounts






